o HOTECTION 4

5‘\ ‘%i;f \ | Department of
-~ Environmental Protection

| Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

: Lawton Chiles
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 23, 1997

Ms. Mira Jovic

4970 Oak Avenue

Yugo Dry Cleaner

Winter Park, Florida 32792

Re: Facility No. 0951168

Dear Ms. Jovic:

The Departfnent has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on September 22, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office ,
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please -
contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
R MM&’M
[y :
f)‘“ﬁony Diltz, Chief
4’ Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Marie Driscole, Orange County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

(keep a copy of the completed form on-site)
Facility Name and Location

RECEIVED
SEP 2 2 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

N

1. Vlhty Ownu/Comp’my N'lm@amu of cmpomuon agency, or individual owner):

2. Site Name (I'or example, plant name or number):

&{\—UQp QQ@J‘\'Q)C

3. lIdzdldou@astL Generator ldcnll cation Number:

4. Facility Location:

StreetAddress QO Voar w
Cit

ility Ide

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Naine:

Z"\\\ ARy go\/\\ <

Title:

O\ N\

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

StreetAddress \-\C\'LO oo Bk -
County:
3 WaaNox e

OSONR L _ =

Zip Code:

2

8. Rcsponmb]e Official leléhone Number:

Telephone: (t\m) (T.) - r) () S\S( rﬂQ)\ ( ) -

h)

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 13 of 10



Facility Information

o A l. h . ~ . .~ . e . . ~
" 1.(a) Providé the.iriformation below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the datc of

! its"purchasé'fwrom the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially *  {Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased {Installed ID |Purchased  [Installed ID {Purchased {Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93§ #2 08-DEC-9] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

l(l) w/ ref. condenser t | KR 2 '8— X,

I(Z) w/ carbon adsorber;

l(3) w/ no controls
[Washer Unit

k@) w/ ref. condenser

I(S) w/ carbon adsorber

|(6) w/ no controls
[Twcr Unit

I(?) w/ ref. condenser

l(8) w/ carbon adsorber

|(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

l(lO) w/ ref. condenser

J(1'1) w/carbon adsorber

}(12) W/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source) [ z ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

[ G)@ ] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: { ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

Existing small area source | ] New small arca source [ ]
Existing large arca source [ . | New targe area source {1
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part If of this notification form?
(Indicatc with an "X".)

Existing large area source .
Carbon adsorber [ ] OR Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site have a total heat input of 10 mitlion BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent
sulfur.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ é |
No such units on-site [ ]

."Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

_ Ve
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [ ;‘ ]
L1

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring [ ]
(e) Instrument calibration (1]
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan [ % ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96 :




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

I ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsiﬁlc Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, [ agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions "Vm}’i,'t‘;-and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

N =N '
Ton. ONC Q-8 Q'
Signature Date '
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page I6 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




# 095 16 o BESTAVAILABLE COPY

D)JE CEN
3 -«E@ ZWEID CEIVED
7 2 Do 5,//%&,0\“ 1997 0 22 197

Air Quality
Management Division  reau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

—

r/

]

T @@Euwﬁﬂ

2. Site Naf NOV 1 91897
N
3. Hazardg ORANGE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL

| ~"'PROTECTION DEPARTMEN -

4. Facility| .
Street 4
City:

\Eee

9. Name and Title of Facilﬁ)Co\act(For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
T Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY |
RECEIVE D

. - . . )
Perchlorocthylene Dry Cleaning Ifacility Notification SEP 2 ¢ 1997
(keep a copy of the completed form on-site) _ o
Facility Name and Location Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

1. Fa 19!11[)' Ownc1/C0mp’my qu@dmc of comomuon agencey, or individual owncr):

’

’E

2. Site Name (For example, plzmt name or nuinber): 5 U
|
I .
! \< Q\\ QQ O\

NE . @R X Nov 1.9 1907
3. }-!azardr_)us@nslc Generator l,d\cultijcution Number:.
ORAN £ lr
PEPT{EQT::\L NBR‘ R AIME NTAI

4. Facility Locallon T LRI LN |

(StreetAddrese QO Q\‘)\\L Q.

les Raen  @PRoe, B9

!

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Names, — \ Title: -
AR Doy & SCANI N
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:

Street Address: \XQ"LO oo Sl -
lty County: Zip Code:
W Ren N N OSONQ & DAV

Rcsponsﬂﬂe Official T e]ghone Number:

Telephone: (t{m) (7’)-(7()5\% _ I'% ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Effective: 6-25-9G




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for cach machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase from the manufacturer, and the date the control device was installed, Af applicable.

Datc . Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine 1D [Purchascd Instalicd 1D |Purchased Installed 1D |Purchased Installed
Example ‘ W1 03-0CT-93 12-NOV-93 8§ 112 08-DEC-917 i 'E] '02-11;1/118:;)? 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser t <" ‘g 2 ] R X0 -
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
1(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls

Dryer Unit
(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(¢) No control devices are required to be installed (existing small area source) [ ZZ_*__]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased or consumed in the latest 12 months?

[ &  )gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

Existing small area source | £ ] New small arca source [ ]
Existing large arca source | ] New large arca source [ 1
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

IZffective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of art If of this notification form?.
(Indicate with an "X") :

i

Existing large arca source
Carbon adsorber {

] OR | Refrigerated condcnscr-“ [ ]

New smiall area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New laree area source
Refrigerated condénser | !

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all stcam and hot water generating units on-site mect the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot-water. gehera!ing units on-site’ have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/Itr or less (298
boiler HP or less) and are fired by natural gas, propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent

swlfur. :

All steam and hot water generating units exempt { g ]
No such units on-site { ]

"Equipment Monitering ond Recordkeeping Information

Check ali fogs which are required 1o be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purclfase receipts and solvent purchases . _ [%L]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair [7\£‘]
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring L1
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring 1
(e) Instrument calibration [
(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan (%;]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16



' Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ ] 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

34 Responsible Official Certification

'

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inguiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
cgmply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

Dwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

C&M&\J’\\Q C\“S @"ly\

Signature ‘ Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

i W f
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT g >
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM 3 = m
o
— g B 0O
B g >
| YUGO DRY CLEANERS AIRSID 0931168 2; 5 r\? T
| MIRA JOVIC , °eF
[ 4970 OAK AVENUE ; 33 8 <
| WINTER PARK FL 32792 | b8 =
| ! 3 re
, [
N O
Do NOT Remove Label '
Annual Reporting Period: oo 194 tT0 > ? L 1960\ q
Ono

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facilify has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
S

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

. IfNO, complete the following:
#1 Term or ::ondition of the general permit that hfs not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
%{r T leusiness (s 10 el 0pn ao &
Exact period of non-compliance: from @@ g/P Wo q fj’_ _ -—L" N O ,@4
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;: | A ud W M W M,L
U OAA. |

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁng the reporting period stated above:

1o

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
-
7

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

(\(\ %% —A/@m\ -
Sigpature Date

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97 .




BEST AVAILABLE COPY
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY.REPORT—__

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [}~ COMPLA]G/DISCO\/E RY Q/// RE-INSPECTION []
| TIME IN: ¢ 2.5 TIME OUT: (O AU AIRS ID#: 0@{ /6§ - -
TYPE OF FACILITY: vy Cleaveyv.

FACILITY NAME: >/Q 6,(/3 ﬂ«\/ Clegwev paTE_9f5 g7
!FACILITY_ LOCATION: 4310 O pc«v K

RESPCNSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ Myq  “Novr ¢ PHONE NUMBER:__&77~777 3

a‘ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evatuated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
- compliance with DEP Rule 62-213. 300 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

! ] - Based on the results of the complxancc requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
- discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED.
0 |
/\)O 'QO//MX Qav(‘_ Cowsuwp‘l‘ovx loc
o o Q, g R
Uo leC«E ’/3274‘2(31qu Lora, RECE‘VED
o | , @) 3EP 2 2 997
)\) c) C,OVNLC‘\'\M AC‘K’\QV\ ‘(:JVM ‘ of Alr Monitoring
- BU“‘:“‘N.K)‘. 1n SOUrCES

_COMMENTS 7
Uoh..' - No  Contarmut Ftw\ vwdy  ewit

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO[Q/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 /5‘ /C7 '
i (/\ppm\mm(c)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: I 2.0 e teled
_{Iease Print)

~——.

PHONE NUMBER: 3™ “15 2.4

. : Page | of } . Revised 10/96




v/
RECEIVED

PERCIHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT BeC 5 1997
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION .

~~~~~~~ Bureau-of Air Monitori
o COMPLAINPDISCOVEIRG Mol scurc:;;rmg

S ORY S —~ o : . Y9 o - .
AIRS ID#: SILE  paTE: C;‘(/«, /97 IIME IN: ng} rMe ourT:  \03d

FACILITY NAME: y%fﬂ é\,/\/ C locimevs

FACILITY LOCATION: __ (|S70 (K

L/L)\\/\EQV P"«\/’\< F:\ bl l

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YW\v«

CONTACT NAME:

ERPVAY. PHONE: _ (.7~ 1724 r

PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior (o startup .
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral permit Q/

[PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr

* transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: @Ro notification form ‘
(check appropriate box) 01 Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum J
A

1. Existing small arca source El/ 2. New small area source a

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
] facility qualified for a gencral permit as number abovc
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general perniit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylence (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91) i

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91) 4

ay ON an not determine J

l1of5 Revised 8/11/97



¢

”PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS J

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate-boxcs)
1. St'o.ring perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qy anN B@
2. Exaniining the containers for lcakage? Oy QN M
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? E\_DL/E]N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at G/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y UON DN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber ‘ D)/
On

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

i
In Parct 11-A: . ; l

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compleie A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated f
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). i

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? gy N Owna F
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirceted away {rom the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON OnNA

4. Measured and recorded the temperatare of the outlel exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenscer on i weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay N

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenscr exceeded 43°F7 Oy ON OnN/a

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? 0Oy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97




. Has the responsible official of an existing Iarge or new large arca source also:

. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser focated

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual 1o or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? '

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppin?

. Assured that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber exhanst for measuring,

pere concentrations is at feast 8 duct diamcters downstream ol any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay

oy
ay

ay

ay

L_J \,,

ay

ay

anN

an
ON

0N

aN

OnN

ON

N

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

GIN/A

H;’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

< o v A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchascd?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption?

. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered (o repair lcak and leak rcpaircdﬁ w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading insiruments)
Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentralions?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation rcpérls? -

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

&y

avy

ay
ay
ay
Oy
Oy
ay

o o
wnt”

CH( CIN/A
Q’I(ON//\

aN
aN

w 7N
WA

ON G7A
aN Bﬂﬁ\
OY ON CHTA

Jof5s

Revised 8/11/97




PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsiblie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and r}p’air

inspection? &y anN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak Jog? ay D»I/ .

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose conncctions, fitlings, 04

couplings, and valves ON ONA Muck cookers E’]{ ON ONA

Door gaskets and scating Dlé ON aN/A Stills Z<{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating C’{Y anN OnN/A " Exhaust dampeé [2(( ON ON/A
Pumps _ C{Y aN ON/A Diverter valves C& ON QON/A
Solvent tanks and containers lﬁY ON ON/a Cartridge filter housings DK( ON ON/A
Watcr separators Q{Y ON ON/A

4. Which mecthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) El/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticcable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak deleclor a
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is thc.cquipm!.:nt: @’@
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy aN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use

(PID/FID only)? : ay OaN

~ ¢. Inspecled for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Ay ON

AN AN MR ST NN g AR

/(Z»_Db Fléi‘&c Ly Cf/{/q7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
- v ‘»-» e T S
— )
ST Tl 3 [ lax
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 8/11/97




LN L R M SRl

. TITLE V' AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

' INSPECTION SUMMAR)LREPO‘R"F\ :

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ }r COMPLM@ECPVERY >l ) RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN____ GO ™  TIMEOUT: 1o 30 alrs io#:__ OS5\ b B

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Cleawev »

raciLITYNAME_____ Yorh Ty Cleawev pate_95/41

FACILITY LOCATION. ' 4870 owmter  Mavie

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: YW\va —Xav: o, PHONE NUMBER:__ 677~ 7734

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D © Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
@)
No JQO//W(&' p@vc CouSu WP'A‘M Loa,
&

.Uo lecezy ’DQ‘AQC‘AOA«\ (_oa,

e Copreckie Ackon Gon

UECS 1997
Bur
eafl of Air Mon:
1 g Sbufces g
COMMENTS:
}UQ‘\W No Conteawniak P““’“ undy  umit [
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO@/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 /5= /‘?K
' (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [2.00 Elete L_v v

(Pdease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATUBE:/é@@ j; § i EQ/QDHONE NUMBER: _&136~ %1524
|

of | . Revised 10/96
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CERTIFIED

U.S. Postal Service

MAIL RECEIPT

" (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided,

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

s MIRA JOVIC

so that we can return the card to you.

@ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

10 ~ AIRS ID # 0951168001AG

YUGO DRY CLEANER
$ 4970 0AK AVENUE
+ WINTERPARKFL e

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete -+~ A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e .
B Print your name and address on the reverse

iy oerd T aTenE)

C. Signature
O Agent
[J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0951168001AG
MIRA JOVIC
YUGO DRY CLEANER
' 4970 OAK AVENUE 3. Senvice Type
WINTER PARK FL Certified Mail ] Express Mail
32792 [ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
3 Insured Mail O c.oD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

D. s delivery address different from item 1? [J Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

* ?Trr:z':fgl;zfnerservice label) 70(9&/& 7dﬂ0/§ 3/Oﬁ é?é ﬂ

PS Form 3811, March 2001

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-01-M-1424 |

LY




STATE OF FLORIDA T. S FOS1AGE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION N
MS 5510-37550 304000 L33 %
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD : *
TALLAHASSEE FL 32399-2400

o Fo ,A 6 ‘;1" § 4 % % €.
7000 1k70 0013 3108 L9kLO N Pia® , POSTALIA 51325

. \AFF\ D RERY
lpT»-Y‘ 0T KNOWN

ROUTEND. e
S L ,mmmw S
/ SO o \
, 110 AIRS ID # 0951168001AG ! |
|MIRA JOVIC i
| YUGO DRY CLEANER :
4970 OAK AVENUE |

WINTER PARK FL
32792

T B




(cut here) .
THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

303632

ur mailing label

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below B/o

- AT
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ooEE
12 B S
S
Do NOT Remove Label S 2o
( AIRS ID 0951168
MIRA TOVIC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
4970 OAK AVENUE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
L 32792
! WINTER PARK F Obj.: 002273

N




® C

Z.333 k13 kLk§
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)

| Sentto I

YUGO DRY CLEANERS AIRS ID 0951168
MIRA JOVIC -

. 4970 OAK AVENUE
WINTER PARK FL 32792 °

LBIuNIGU | ou-

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

7]
S | Retum Receipt Showing to
¥~ | Whom & Date Delivered
a.| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<X | Dats, & Addressee's Address
o
& [ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
3 [Postmark or Date
E
(<]
w
n
[+
; SENDER: PR ) )
a Complete items 1 nd/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the i
sComplete items 3#4a, énd 4b. following services (for an ;
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fee):
card to you.
w Attach this form to. the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite "Return Recelpt Requested' on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
s The Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date [
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. i

PN

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

- |Z2333-4/3-46S

AIRS ID () _
YUGO DRY CLEANERS 5{?@?\\ 4b. Service Type

MIRA JOVIC Registered X Certified
4970 OAK AVENUE Express Mail O Insured
WINTER PARK FL 32792

Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7 Date of Delivery

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

5. W\ved By: (Print Na
Q9

6. Signature ddre(?see or Agent)
X Voo “Somey

PS Form 3811, December 1994 . “Domestic Return Receipt

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side°

J




